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55-1600

2131

BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI

G-TEK® GP™ WATERPROOF 
SEAMLESS KNIT NYLON GLOVE 
WITH DOUBLE-DIPPED LATEX 
COATED MICROSURFACE GRIP 
ON PALM & FINGERS – 13 GAUGE
• �Seamless knit nylon shell offers increased comfort, finger 

dexterity and breathability
• �Double-dipped latex “MicroSurface” coated palm and fingers 

help extend the life of the glove, provide excellent abrasion 
resistance and completely waterproof

• �Knit wrist helps prevent dirt and debris from entering the glove
• �Cotton color binding denotes sizing

APPLICATIONS
• Assembly
• Construction
• Inspection
• Material & refuse handling
• Landscaping

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Recommend washing gloves in slightly warm water not exceeding 
40°C. A mild non-ionic detergent should be used. A 5-10 minute 
cycle time should be employed. Tumble dry on low - maximum 
temperature 140°F (60°C)

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL Nylon / Latex

COLOR Liner:  Blue / Coating:  Blue/Dark Blue

CUFF STYLE Continuous knit

SIZES S - XXL

PACKAGING 12 pairs per dozen bag, 6 dozen per case

CASE DIMENSIONS 24" x 10.2" x 7.7" / 61cm x 26cm x 19.5cm

CASE WEIGHT S M L XL XXL

10.1 lbs
4.6 kg

10.6 lbs
4.8 kg

11 lbs
5 kg

11.7 lbs
5.3 kg

12.1 lbs
5.5 kg

COO China

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
EN388: 2131 ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A1 (Adopted by ANSI/ ISEA 02/16)

ABRASION 0 1 2 3 4 5

CUT 0 1 2 3 4 5

TEAR 0 1 2 3 4 5

PUNCTURE 0 1 2 3 4 5

BARCODES
ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 55-1600/S 1616314205453 01616314205452 02616314205451

 55-1600/M 1616314205446 01616314205445 02616314205444

 55-1600/L 1616314205439 01616314205438 02616314205437

 55-1600/XL 1616314205460 01616314205469 02616314205468

 55-1600/XXL 1616314205477 01616314205476 02616314205475

DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

S M L XL XXL

A 9 / 23 9.4 / 24 9.6 / 24.5 10.2 / 26 10.6 / 27

B 3.6 / 9.2 3.9 / 9.8 4.1 / 10.4 4.3 / 10.8 4.5 / 11.5

H  Blue  Beige  Purple  Green  Black
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